

FOI 0363/2023 Response

1. Is your organisation and apprenticeship levy payer? Yes or no is sufficient.

Yes

2. What was the value (£) of your organisation's apprenticeship levy contributions in Please provide an annual breakdown.

(a) 2019-20 - £227,559.84

(b) 2020-21 - £360,073.90

(c) 2021-22 - £501,815.68

(d) 2022-23 - £657,027.74

3. How much apprenticeship levy 'expired' – i.e. was not used - Please provide an annual breakdown.

(a) 2019-20 - £163,058.51

(b) 2020-21 - £368,479.26

(c) 2021-22 - £292,804.88

(d) 2022-23 - £584,510.63

4. How many apprenticeships starts did your organisation create in Please provide an annual breakdown.

(a) 2019-20 – 74

(b) 2020-21 - 59

(c) 2021-22 – 78

(d) 2022-23 - 75

5. How many of those apprenticeship starts created were Please provide an annual breakdown for each gender.

(a) 2019-20 – Male:22 Female:52

(b) 2020-21 – Male:15 Female:44

(c) 2021-22 – Male:17 Female:61

(d) 2022-23 – Male: 24 Female: 51